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Social Worker Vacancies

Vacancy Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2018 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Number of 

Vacancies
Vacancy Rate

Bracknell Forest 71.7 12.0 14.3

Brighton & Hove 215.8 2.0 0.9

Buckinghamshire 218.2 62.0 22.1

East Sussex 313.4 13.0 4.0

Hampshire 462.7 62.6 11.9

Isle of Wight 71.2 5.0 6.6

Kent 702.0 84.1 10.7

Medway 129.8 64.9 33.3

Milton Keynes 142.1 22.0 13.4

Oxfordshire 363.4 46.0 11.2

Portsmouth 172.0 23.0 11.8

Reading 96.8 85.0 46.8

Slough 94.1 37.0 28.2

Somerset 233.2 80.5 25.7

Southampton 180.7 37.0 17.0

Surrey 470.8 132.0 21.9

Swindon 87.7 102.0 53.8

Torbay 72.5 26.9 27.1

West Berkshire 80.8 20.6 20.3

West Sussex 433.4 44.6 9.3

Windsor & Maidenhead 40.2 25.0 38.3

Wokingham 53.7 18.0 25.1

South East 4,313 796 15.6

South West 2,592 599 18.8

England 29,475 5,812 16.5
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Vacancy Rate of Social Workers (FTE)
Total Social Workers Number of Vacancies
Selected LA- (none) Vacancy Rate
South East Vacancy Rate South West Vacancy Rate
England Vacancy Rate
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Change in Vacancy Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2016-2018 (FTE)

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2016

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2017

Vacancy Rate 

(%) 2018
Trend

Change 2016-

2018

Bracknell Forest 4.4 7.0 14.3 225%

Brighton & Hove 7.2 0.9 0.9 -87%

Buckinghamshire 28.6 14.7 22.1 -23%

East Sussex 4.8 2.8 4.0 -18%

Hampshire 13.9 15.4 11.9 -14%

Isle of Wight 6.2 7.6 6.6 5%

Kent 16.8 14.1 10.7 -36%

Medway 30.6 34.7 33.3 9%

Milton Keynes 10.9 11.6 13.4 23%

Oxfordshire 12.8 13.2 11.2 -12%

Portsmouth 8.4 7.1 11.8 40%

Reading 42.6 47.6 46.8 10%

Slough 45.2 29.6 28.2 -38%

Somerset 26.8 21.2 25.7 -4%

Southampton 16.0 19.2 17.0 6%

Surrey 15.9 12.2 21.9 38%

Swindon 9.8 19.5 53.8 448%

Torbay 21.6 19.1 27.1 25%

West Berkshire 19.4 15.2 20.3 5%

West Sussex 12.7 14.2 9.3 -27%

Windsor & Maidenhead 26.1 31.6 38.3 47%

Wokingham 26.0 19.8 25.1 -3%

South East 16.9 15.1 15.6 -8%

South West 14.6 15.8 18.8 28%

England 16.7 17.0 16.5 -1% -200% 0% 200% 400% 600%

Bracknell Forest

Brighton & Hove

Buckinghamshire

East Sussex

Hampshire

Isle of Wight

Kent

Medway

Milton Keynes

Oxfordshire

Portsmouth

Reading

Slough

Somerset

Southampton

Surrey

Swindon
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West Berkshire

West Sussex

Windsor & Maidenhead

Wokingham

South East

South West

England

Percentage Change in FTE Vacancy Rate 2016-
2018

Change 2016-2018 Selected LA- (none)
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Social Worker Turnover (Headcount)

Turnover Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2018 (Headcount)

Total Social 

Workers

Total Number 

of Starters

Total Number 

of Leavers

Turnover  

Rate 2018

Bracknell Forest 76 14 15 19.7

Brighton & Hove 244 32 37 15.2

Buckinghamshire 236 55 59 25.0

East Sussex 348 49 33 9.5

Hampshire 495 103 66 13.3

Isle of Wight 75 17 17 22.7

Kent 754 101 105 13.9

Medway 136 26 26 19.1

Milton Keynes 150 26 28 18.7

Oxfordshire 415 86 45 10.8

Portsmouth 187 32 14 7.5

Reading 105 29 26 24.8

Slough 99 29 23 23.2

Somerset 253 45 74 29.2

Southampton 198 20 23 11.6

Surrey 533 67 111 20.8

Swindon 95 11 29 30.5

Torbay 79 8 16 20.3

West Berkshire 85 14 20 23.5

West Sussex 470 90 74 15.7

Windsor & Maidenhead 42 8 15 35.7

Wokingham 57 15 19 33.3

South East 4705 813 756 16.1

South West 2853 527 557 19.5

England 31,722 5,753 5,153 16.2
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England Vacancy Rate
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Change in Turnover Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2016-2018 (Headcount)

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2016

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2017

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2018
Trend

Change 2016-

2018

Bracknell Forest 16.2 17.1 19.7 22%

Brighton & Hove 14.4 14.6 15.2 5%

Buckinghamshire 19.4 17.1 25.0 29%

East Sussex 13.2 8.3 9.5 -28%

Hampshire 11.6 17.5 13.3 15%

Isle of Wight 15.4 19.7 22.7 47%

Kent 10.7 10.0 13.9 31%

Medway 23.2 26.3 19.1 -18%

Milton Keynes 14.8 19.1 18.7 26%

Oxfordshire 9.7 8.1 10.8 12%

Portsmouth 8.2 13.5 7.5 -9%

Reading 24.3 22.1 24.8 2%

Slough 27.6 17.0 23.2 -16%

Somerset 13.2 11.4 29.2 122%

Southampton 16.4 11.9 11.6 -29%

Surrey 17.2 11.5 20.8 21%

Swindon 13.7 20.9 30.5 123%

Torbay 8.2 32.2 20.3 148%

West Berkshire 17.1 11.0 23.5 38%

West Sussex 13.8 13.7 15.7 14%

Windsor & Maidenhead 49.0 32.1 35.7 -27%

Wokingham 26.2 18.0 33.3 27%

South East 14.8 13.7 16.1 9%

South West 15.5 15.8 19.5 26%

England 15.8 14.7 16.2 3%
-50% 0% 50% 100% 150% 200%
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Social Worker Turnover (FTE)

Turnover Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2018 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Total Number 

of Starters

Total Number 

of Leavers

Turnover  

Rate 2018

Bracknell Forest 71.7 14.0 14.0 19.5

Brighton & Hove 215.8 29.6 33.5 15.5

Buckinghamshire 218.2 46.6 48.8 22.4

East Sussex 313.4 43.8 29.8 9.5

Hampshire 462.7 96.6 58.0 12.5

Isle of Wight 71.2 14.7 14.1 19.8

Kent 702.0 90.9 84.2 12.0

Medway 129.8 25.8 25.6 19.7

Milton Keynes 142.1 25.2 25.5 17.9

Oxfordshire 363.4 76.8 38.9 10.7

Portsmouth 172.0 29.1 12.8 7.4

Reading 96.8 24.3 21.3 22.0

Slough 94.1 24.2 19.0 20.2

Somerset 233.2 37.9 64.1 27.5

Southampton 180.7 16.7 16.0 8.9

Surrey 470.8 50.6 90.3 19.2

Swindon 87.7 11.0 29.0 33.1

Torbay 72.5 6.8 14.3 19.7

West Berkshire 80.8 13.0 17.6 21.8

West Sussex 433.4 86.2 70.8 16.3

Windsor & Maidenhead 40.2 7.6 14.0 34.8

Wokingham 53.7 13.0 17.0 31.7

South East 4313 729 651 15.1

South West 2592 465 469 18.1

England 29,475 5,243 4,492 15.2
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Turnover Rate of Social Workers (FTE)
Total Number of Starters Total Number of Leavers
Selected LA- (none) Turnover  Rate 2018
South East Vacancy Rate South West Vacancy Rate
England Vacancy Rate
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Change in Turnover Rate of Social Workers at 30th September 2016-2018 (FTE)

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2016

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2017

Turnover 

Rate (%) 2018
Trend

Change 2016-

2018

Bracknell Forest 16.9 15.6 19.5 15%

Brighton & Hove 14.7 14.8 15.5 5%

Buckinghamshire 19.3 13.7 22.4 16%

East Sussex 12.9 #N/A 9.5 -27%

Hampshire 11.4 17.5 12.5 10%

Isle of Wight 15.3 18.0 19.8 29%

Kent 10.0 8.8 12.0 20%

Medway 23.1 26.2 19.7 -15%

Milton Keynes 14.4 18.9 17.9 25%

Oxfordshire 8.5 7.4 10.7 26%

Portsmouth 8.5 12.6 7.4 -13%

Reading 27.9 19.3 22.0 -21%

Slough 28.9 15.6 20.2 -30%

Somerset 12.3 10.8 27.5 123%

Southampton 17.2 11.0 8.9 -49%

Surrey 15.0 10.7 19.2 28%

Swindon 12.7 20.4 33.1 161%

Torbay 8.5 29.4 19.7 133%

West Berkshire 15.4 11.5 21.8 42%

West Sussex 13.9 13.8 16.3 17%

Windsor & Maidenhead 53.1 31.7 34.8 -34%

Wokingham 26.5 18.3 31.7 20%

South East 14.5 12.5 15.1 4%

South West 13.1 14.5 18.1 37%

England 15.1 13.6 15.2 1%
-50% 0% 50% 100% 150% 200%
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Agency Worker Rate (Headcount)

Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2018 (Headcount)

Number of 

Social 

Workers

Number of 

Agency 

Workers

Number  

Covering 

Vacancies 

Agency 

Worker Rate

Bracknell Forest 76 6 6 7.3

Brighton & Hove 244 0 0 0.0

Buckinghamshire 236 42 37 15.1

East Sussex 348 1 1 0.3

Hampshire 495 107 65 17.8

Isle of Wight 75 7 5 8.5

Kent 754 91 52 10.8

Medway 136 80 65 37.0

Milton Keynes 150 19 19 11.2

Oxfordshire 415 31 31 7.0

Portsmouth 187 5 5 2.6

Reading 105 51 26 32.7

Slough 99 49 27 33.1

Somerset 253 62 54 19.7

Southampton 198 29 29 12.8

Surrey 533 134 132 20.1

Swindon 95 86 86 47.5

Torbay 79 35 25 30.7

West Berkshire 85 13 13 13.3

West Sussex 470 58 45 11.0

Windsor & Maidenhead 42 19 19 31.1

Wokingham 57 25 18 30.5

South East 4705 767 595 14.0

South West 2853 557 452 16.3

England 31,722 5,530 4,326 14.8
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Change in Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2016-2018 (Headcount)

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2016

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2017

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2018

Trend
Change 2016-

2018

Bracknell Forest 5.6 9.1 7.3 32%

Brighton & Hove 10.3 1.2 0.0 -100%

Buckinghamshire 27.0 22.3 15.1 -44%

East Sussex 0.0 #VALUE! 0.3 #DIV/0!

Hampshire 14.1 14.2 17.8 26%

Isle of Wight 6.0 8.4 8.5 42%

Kent 13.0 11.1 10.8 -17%

Medway 31.0 28.3 37.0 19%

Milton Keynes 15.0 9.0 11.2 -25%

Oxfordshire 9.7 9.5 7.0 -29%

Portsmouth 0.0 1.7 2.6 #DIV/0!

Reading 38.9 43.2 32.7 -16%

Slough 51.0 30.7 33.1 -35%

Somerset 28.1 20.2 19.7 -30%

Southampton 22.4 11.9 12.8 -43%

Surrey 12.5 13.9 20.1 61%

Swindon 21.5 24.3 47.5 121%

Torbay 12.5 24.3 30.7 146%

West Berkshire 18.0 18.0 13.3 -26%

West Sussex 13.1 12.2 11.0 -16%

Windsor & Maidenhead 29.0 36.4 31.1 7%

Wokingham 18.7 22.8 30.5 63%

South East 15.6 13.9 14.0 -10%

South West 11.7 14.2 16.3 39%

England 15.7 15.6 14.8 -5%
-200% -100% 0% 100% 200%
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Agency Worker Rate (FTE)

Agency Worker Rate of Social Workers, Year ending 30th September 2018 (FTE)

Number of 

Social 

Workers

Number of 

Agency 

Workers

Number   

Covering 

Vacancies 

Agency 

Worker Rate

Bracknell Forest 71.7 6.0 6.0 7.7

Brighton & Hove 215.8 0.0 0.0 0.0

Buckinghamshire 218.2 41.1 37.0 15.9

East Sussex 313.4 1.0 1.0 0.3

Hampshire 462.7 106.0 62.6 18.6

Isle of Wight 71.2 7.0 5.0 9.0

Kent 702.0 90.0 52.0 11.4

Medway 129.8 80.0 63.4 38.1

Milton Keynes 142.1 18.6 18.6 11.6

Oxfordshire 363.4 31.0 31.0 7.9

Portsmouth 172.0 5.0 5.0 2.8

Reading 96.8 50.0 26.0 34.1

Slough 94.1 47.6 27.0 33.6

Somerset 233.2 47.3 36.2 16.9

Southampton 180.7 29.0 29.0 13.8

Surrey 470.8 134.0 132.0 22.2

Swindon 87.7 86.0 85.6 49.5

Torbay 72.5 33.7 25.0 31.7

West Berkshire 80.8 12.8 12.8 13.7

West Sussex 433.4 57.6 44.6 11.7

Windsor & Maidenhead 40.2 19.0 19.0 32.1

Wokingham 53.7 24.7 18.0 31.5

South East 4312.6 760.5 590.0 15.0

South West 2592.3 528.6 423.8 16.9

England 29474.7 5356.3 4166.4 15.4
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Change in Agency Worker Rate at 30th September 2016-2018 (FTE)

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2016

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2017

Agency 

Worker Rate 

2018

Trend
Change 2016-

2018

Bracknell Forest 5.8 9.5 7.7 33%

Brighton & Hove 11.4 1.4 0.0 -100%

Buckinghamshire 25.8 23.0 15.9 -39%

East Sussex 0.0 #VALUE! 0.3 #DIV/0!

Hampshire 13.7 14.7 18.6 36%

Isle of Wight 6.2 8.8 9.0 43%

Kent 13.7 11.9 11.4 -17%

Medway 31.9 29.3 38.1 19%

Milton Keynes 15.7 9.0 11.6 -26%

Oxfordshire 11.5 10.7 7.9 -32%

Portsmouth 0.0 1.9 2.8 #DIV/0!

Reading 42.9 45.2 34.1 -21%

Slough 52.1 31.9 33.6 -35%

Somerset 28.9 20.0 16.9 -42%

Southampton 23.8 12.2 13.8 -42%

Surrey 13.9 15.5 22.2 59%

Swindon 22.6 25.2 49.5 119%

Torbay 12.9 25.8 31.7 146%

West Berkshire 18.7 19.0 13.7 -27%

West Sussex 13.9 13.1 11.7 -16%

Windsor & Maidenhead 30.7 38.1 32.1 5%

Wokingham 19.2 22.0 31.5 64%

South East 16.5 14.8 15.0 -9%

South West 13.1 13.2 16.9 29%

England 16.1 15.8 15.4 -5%
-200% -100% 0% 100% 200%
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Social Worker Absence

Absence Rate of Social Workers during the year ending 30th September 2018 (FTE)

Total Social 

Workers

Number of 

Working Days 

Lost 

Absence Rate

Bracknell Forest 71.7 264.5 1.5

Brighton & Hove 215.8 1,582.1 2.9

Buckinghamshire 218.2 1,884.4 3.4

East Sussex 313.4 1,883.0 2.4

Hampshire 462.7 3,088.1 2.6

Isle of Wight 71.2 311.4 1.7

Kent 702.0 3,872.6 2.2

Medway 129.8 1,391.0 4.2

Milton Keynes 142.1 504.2 1.4

Oxfordshire 363.4 2,110.2 2.3

Portsmouth 172.0 935.0 2.1

Reading 96.8 386.0 1.6

Slough 94.1 667.4 2.8

Somerset 233.2 1,084.6 1.8

Southampton 180.7 1,277.1 2.8

Surrey 470.8 3,413.0 2.9

Swindon 87.7 431.5 1.9

Torbay 72.5 .. #VALUE!

West Berkshire 80.8 679.5 3.3

West Sussex 433.4 2,761.0 2.5

Windsor & Maidenhead 40.2 314.5 3.1

Wokingham 53.7 448.3 3.3

South East 4,313 27,773 2.5

South West 2,592 19,118 2.9

England 29,475 235,665 3.2
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